BK014792PG02756

.

WAKE COUNTY, NC 418
LAURA M RIDDICK
REGISTER OF DEEDS
PRESENTED & RECORDED ON
06/05/2012 AT 16:38:02

BOOK:014792 PAGE:02756 - 02758

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$0.00	III CARO	LINA GENE	ARAL WARN	ANTI DEI	עצ			
Parcel Identifier No	073579 and 314111	Verified by	County on the	day of				
Mail/Box to: Gran	ntee							
This instrument was p		Gwynn & Edwards, advice	PA, without title e	xam and without	tax or estate			
Brief description for th	_		ls and Lot 1, Granit	te Ridge				
THIS DEED made this	s <u>13</u>	day of _	June		by and between			
	GRANTOR		GRANTEE					
John Colon Melvin, and wife Susan Marlowe Melvin			Woodrow Marlov	ve				
	•		Mailing Address: P.O. Box 36 Clarkton, NC 28433					
The designation Grantor include singular, plural, m WITNESSETH, that the acknowledged, has and their interest in that certa	nasculine, and fene Grantor, for a by these presents	ninine or neuter as req valuable considerati does grant, bargain, s	uired by context. on paid by the Gra	ntee, the receipt o	of which is hereby			
situated in the City of		+ <u></u>	Town	ship, <u>Wa</u>	ike County			
North Carolina and more Tract I: Parcel ID 073579	particularly descr	ibed as follows:						
BEING all of Lot 3 as reflected in Book		, <u>*</u>	•		LLC, Granite Falls,			
Tract II:								
Parcel ID 314111					•			

BEING all of Lot 1, containing 2.42 acres, Property of North Wake Developers II, LLC, Granite Ridge, as reflected in Book of Maps 2006, Page 1481, Wake County Registry.

in				Book	14450	page	1182
All or a portion of the pr	roperty herein conveyed _	includes or Y	does not inclu	de the orim	any residen	ce of a	Grantor
All of a portion of the pr	operty nerent conveyed _	modules or _X	2011	de the plan	843	ce or a	Starilor.
			and		0.10		
A map showing the abo	ove described property is	recorded in Plat Book	2006	pages _	1481		
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD simple.	the aforesaid lot or parcel	of land and all privileges	and appurtena	inces thereto	belonging t	o the Gr	antee in fee
	s with the Grantee, that Gran lawful claims of all persons o						warrant and
Taxes	, Covenants, Conditions, rest	trictions, and easements	of record, if any.				
IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, the Grantor has du	uly executed the foregoing	g as of the day a	nd year first	above writter	١.	
from Colon	. Meh-	(SEAL)					
()	2.4	A					
Arson!	Valoue VM.	e luniseal)					
Susan Marlowe Me	lvin						
SEAL - STAMP	State of North Carolina	- County of Wake B	laden			The state of	N.O.
OLAL - OTAIN							0.53
	I, the undersigned Nota						Melvin ,
	personally came before instrument for the put			e aue exe	CUII PIR SUS II	le lote	JOING 7
	Witness my hand and N			of Ju	ME "	4,2	0/发
	My Commission Expire	s: <i>2 /9/201</i> 3	Y			7	104
	Wy Commission Expire	<u> </u>		Nota	ry Public	000	2012
					•	Service .	4
SEAL - STAMP	State of North Carolina	- County of Wake	19401				
	I, the undersigned Nota	ry Public of the Count	y and State af	oresaid, cer	tify that <u>Sus</u>	an Mar	<u>lowe</u>
	Melvin personally came				ie executiv	in of th	e
	foregoing instrument Witness my hand and N			_ ^\ .		3	ie.
	•	. 1 1	- 3	(1) (1) (1) (1)		יין פי	
	My Commission Expire	s: <u>~~/~/~</u>	-	enda Not	Service To		
				1401	4.4	1	8
				·	10000	Ouble	011
The foregoing Certificate(s	i) of				is/are c	ertified to	o be correct.
This instrument and this ce	ertificate are duly registered a	at the date and time and i	n the Book and I	Page shown			
		Register of Deeds for					County.
Ву:		Deputy/Assistant – F	Register of Deed	is			

Grantors interest in the property hereinabove described was acquired by instrument recorded



BOOK:014792 PAGE:02756 - 02758

Yellow probate sheet is a vital part of your recorded document. Please retain with original document and submit for rerecording.



Wake County Register of Deeds Laura M. Riddick Register of Deeds

This Customer Group

of Time Stamps Needed

This Document

__ New Time Stamp __ # of Pages

22.004-1/20/06